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60 DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION
SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH CALIFORNIA HEALTH & SAF.;E'TY CODE §25249.7(d)

DATE: 09/14/2024

To:  President or CEO — Amazon.com
President or CEQO — Catalina Snacks, Inc.
California Attorney General’s Office;
District Attorney’s Office for 58 counties;
City Attorney’s for San Francisco, San Diego, San Jose, and Los Angeles.

From: Keep America Safe and Beautiful

Keep America Safe and Beautiful is a California nonprofit corporation acting in the interest of the general public.
Keep America Safe and Beautiful seeks to promote awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals in products sold in
California and, if possible, to improve human health by reducing hazardous substances contained in spch

iterns. This Notice is provided to the parties listed above pursuant to California Health & Safety Code §25249.6 et
seq. (“Proposition 657). The violations covered by this Notice consist of the product exposures, routes of exposures,
and types of harm potenifally resulting from exposure to the toxic chemical (“listed chemical”) identified below as
follows:

Product Exposure:  See Section VII. Exhibit A

Listed Chemical: Lead

Routes of Exposure: Ingestion and Dermal absorption

Types of Harm: Cancer, birth defects, and other reproductive harm

This Notice is by Keep America Safe and Beautiful, 10512 Sycamore Avenue Stanton, CA
90680; Phone Nymber: 657-621-3809.

Keep America Safe and Béautiful is a nonprofit corporation dedicated to protecting the
environment, improving human health, and supporting environmentally sound practice.

Lance Nyugen is the Chief Executive Officer and a responsible individual within Keep America
Safe and Beautiful

NATURE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION (PRODUCT EXPOSURE)

The specific type of produet that is causing consumer exposures in violation of Proposition 65 and that is covered
by this Notice, is listed under “Product Category/Type” in Exhibit A in Section VI below. All products within the

type covered by this Notice shall be referred to hereinafter as the “products

The sale of these products in the state of California dating at least as far back as Dec. 27, 2023, are subject to this
notice. As aresult, exposures to the listed chemical from the use of the products have been occurring without clear
and reasonable warnings as required by Proposition 65. Without proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of
exposures to the listed chemical, resulting from contact with the products, California citizen lack the information
necessary tq make informed décisions on whether and hoiy to eliminate (or reduce) the risk of exposure to the to‘uc
chemical from the reasonably foreseeable use of the products.
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California citizens, including children, throngh the act of buying, acquiring or utilizing the products, are exposed to *
the listed chemical in homes, workplaces, and places throughout California where these products are used. By way
of example but not limitation, exposures cccur when California citizens use, store, move, remove, place, jump, sit,
kneel, exercise, or otherwise handle these products, the listed chemical transfers onto the hands through routine
touching of the parts and portions of the products containing readily available surface amounts of the listed chemical
and is subsequently absorbed through the skin. Exposure may continue to occur for a significant peried after the
initial contact. These activities cause California citizens to be éxposed directly through migration of the listed
chemical from the products. California citizens likely to be exposed are men, women, and children. These.violations
and threatened violations pertain to Proposition. 65 chemicals that are listed as Reproductive Toxicity.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Please direct all questions concerning this notice to me through my counsel’s office at the following address:

Keep America Safe and Beautiful

c/o Law Offices of Stephanie Sy

11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100

San Diego,.CA 92130 ’ . .
Tel: (858) 746-9554

Email:stephanie@stephaniesylaw.com

PROPOSITION 65 INFORMATION

For general information concerning the provisions of Proposition 65, please feel free to contact the Office of
Environmental Health hazard Assessment’s (“OEHHA™) Proposition 635 Implementation Office at (916) 445-6500.
For the Violator’s reference, I have attached a copy of “Proposition 65: A Summary” which has been prepared by
OEHHA.

RESOLUTION OF NOTICED CLAIMS
Based on the allegations set forih in this Notice, I intend to file a citizen enforcement lawsuit against the alleged

Viclator unless such Violator enters into a binding written agreement to: (1) recall products already sold or
undertake best efforts to ensure that the requisite health hazard warnings are provided to those whom have received

"such products; (2) provide clear and reasonable warnings for products sold in the future or reformulate such products

to eliminate the Lead exposures; and (3) pay an appropriate civil penalty based on the factors enumerated in
California Health & Safety Code §25249.7(b). If the alleged Violator is interested in resolving this dispute without
resort to time-consuming and expensive litigation, please feel free to contact my counsel identified in Section II1
above. It should be noted that neither my counsel nor I can: (1) finalize any settlement until after the 60-day notice
period has expired; nor (2) speak for the Attorney General or any District or City Attorhey who received this Notice.
Therefore, while reaching an agreement with me will résolve my claims, such agreement may not satisfy the public
prosecutors.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
THIS INFORMATION IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED UNDER TITLE 22CAL. CODE REGS,. §12903 (b)(4).

Identified below is a si)eciﬁc example of a product recently purchased and witnessed as being available for purchase
or use in California that is within the category or type of offending product covered by this Notice. Based on

" publicly available information, the retailers, distributors and/or manufacturers of the example within the category or

type of product are also provided below. I believe and allege that the sale of the offending products also has

- occurred without the requisite Proposition 65 “clear and reasonable warnings™ at one or more locations and/or via

other means including, but not limited to, transactions made over-the-counter, business-to-business, through the
Internet, and/or via catalog by the Violator and other disfributors and retailers of the manufacturer.

-Product* " Retailer(s) - Manufacturer{s)/Distributor(s)




Catalina Crunch Vanilla Créme

Sandwich Cookies (2 Pack)
6.80z Boxes |

Low Carb, Low Sugar | Vegan
Snacks, Plant Based Protein
Cookies | Keto

Friendly Foods - (Barcode:
850017468320)

EXHIBIT A

Products:

Catalina Crunch Vanilla Créme
Sandwich. Cookies (2 Pack) 6.80z
Boxes |

(Barcode: 8500174683520)

Afmazon.com

Such As*

Catalina Crunch Vanilla Créme
Sandwich Cookies (2 Pack)
6.807 Boxes |

Low Carb, Low Sugar | Vegan
Snacks, Plant Based Protein
Cookies | Keto

Friendly Foods - (Barcode:
850017468320)

Amazon.com
Catalina Snacks, Inc.

Toxins

Lead

*The specifically identified example of the type of product which is subject to this Notice is for the recipient’s
benefit to assist in its investigation of, among-other things, the magmtude of potentlal exposure to the listed
chemical from other items within the product category/type listed in Exhibit A. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending product of the
type listed under “Product Category/Type” in Exhibit A. Further, it is this.citizen’s position that the alleged Violator

is obligated-to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type or

category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or otherwise within
"the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the requisite toxic warnings
are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.
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APPENDIX A s : -

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORMIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AG ENCY

THE SAFE DRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1536
{PROFOSITION 65): A SUMMARY

The following summary has been prepared by the Callfornia Oifice of Environmenial Health Hazard
Assessmani (OEHHA), the lzad agancy for the implamiantation of the Sais Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcament Act of 1988 (cormmonly knawq as ,

"Proposidon 65"). A copy’ei this summary must bz includad 2s an atiachmani to any noticz of violztion

+sarved upcn an allagad violator of the Act. Tha stmmsry provides basic informaiion about the provisions

of the Jaw, and is intendad {o serve only as a convenlent seurca of genaral infomation. I is Aot intended
io provide avihorfistiva guidanca on tha meaning or applicaiion of the law. THe raader is diracted {oth=
statute and OEHHA implementing regulatians (s=2 citations balow) for furihar informailon.

~ FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATIONS IN THE NOTICE
 RELATED TO YOUR BUSINESS, CONTACT THE PERSON IDENTIFIED ON THE NOTICE..

The izxi of Proposkion 63 (r{:ahh and Saisly Code Secilons 25248.5 through 25248,13) is availablz
onlirie at: hitp:/foehha.ca.goviprop65/law/F65lawi2003. himl. Regulations that provida more sp:cmc .
guidance on compliance, and that spechy procedures 1o ba jollowsd by the Stais In carrying oui carisin
aspecis of the lIaw, are found in Tille 27 of the California Cods of Regulations, sactions 25102 through
2700+, These Implereniing ragulations arz available online &t
hiip:/lcehha.ca.gov/prop65/aw/PE5Regs.himi. )

W.' AT DOES PROPOSITION 85 REQUIRE?

The “Proposiilon 85 Lisi.” Undzr Propesition 85, ihe |zad dgency (OEHHA) publishes a list of
chemicals that are known fo the Staiz of Caliioriz fo causa cancer andlor rapreduciiva wxdciiy,
Chemicals are placad on the Proposiiion 63 list if they ars known 1o causa cancer and/or birih defacis or
Gther reproductive harm, such 2s damage io

A Al furiher regulatory raverences are io secilons of Tile 27 of the California Codz of Regulstions unless
otherw]sa indicaiad. The siatue, regulations and relevani case law are avallable on tha OEHHA websiiz
hhp [hwwivy.02hha.ca.gov/prop65iawfindex. himl, .

- . .
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1zmzle or mele reproductiva systems or io tha devaloping jzius. This list muct b updaiad at lessi onca 3
yaar The curieni Proposition 65 list of chamicals is availablz on inz OEHHA websits =) hii:
'www.oehhs c2.2ovioronsaloronss lisyNawlist.himl,

a

Only-thesz chamicals thai are on the lisl arz ragulatad undsr Froposiifon 65. Busrn=- s3s that produce,
usa, ra2lzzse or atherwiss angags in-aciivities invelving listad chemfcs! t comply with tha Tollowing:

Clszr 2nd rezsonable warnings, A business is required io Warn a parson baiora
"knowingly and intaniicnally” exposing that parson to a listed chemical unless an axamption appllas, Tha
warning given must be "claar and reasonshlz.” This means that the waining musi: {1) claardy maks known
ihat the chamical Invelvad is known io cause cancer, or birth defacis or othar reproduciiva harm; and (2)
be given In such a way that it will sifactively reach iha person bsfore he or she is eﬂposar! to thai

© chemical. Some exposurss are axempt from the warning requirsment undar cartal n Circumsiancas
discussad below,

)

Prohibiiion irom dischargds indo dirinking watar. A business must not krowingly diSuhcer or r2lazsa,
3 listed chamical into watsr or onio Iand wharz If passes or probably will pass into & saurce of drinking
waisr, Some dlscharg;:s ara axarnpt Tran ihis requirement Undar ceriain circtmsiances discussad balow,

DOES FROPOSITION 63 PROVIDE ANY EXEMPTIONS?

Yas. You shouid consull the curreni version of ths siztuiz s d requlaiions .
(hiip:/fwaw.osihha.ca.govipropB5ilaw/indax.himl) fo d=termins all applicabiz exempiians, ths mQsi
commaon oi which arz the Tollowing:

- Z -

Graca Parjo. Propasliion 63 warping reou:r~mcnia do not apply unil 12 moriihs afizr ths.charmical has
bzen listad. The Proposttion €5 discharge prohibiiion does not apply’io a discharge or raleass of a
chemical that iakas placs-fass than 20 monihs aster the lisiing of the chamiczl.

Govarnmenizl agancies and public watsr ufilitizs, All agancies of tha fadaral, siate or loca)
govarnment, as wal] as anifiles operating public watar systams, arz sxempt. A

1 t '

Buslnesses with ninz or fawer employsss. Nefiher ths warning raquirament nor the discharga
pronibition applies {o & business ihat employs a total of nine or fewer emplovess. This includas all
employzas, not just thosa prasent in California.
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Expaosurss st pese ne signiiicant risk of cancse, For chemicals that arz lisizd undsr Proposition 85
as knawn io ihe Siatz to cause cancer, a warning is not raquirad §f the busin2ss causing ihe exposurs can
demonsiiate hat ihe sxposura accurs ai = level that pases "no sigriificant risk.” This msans thsi tha
exposure s calculatad to result in not mors than one sxcess casa of cancer in 100,000 individuals
axpesad ovar a 70-yzar lifstime. Tha Propesiiicn 85 ragutations ideniify spechic “No Significant Risk.
|avels” '
(NSRLs)iormany lisiad carcinagans. Exposuras balow thass levels are sxempt ffom tha warning
requirament, Sas OEHHA's wabslia ai:

hitp:/fwww.oehha.ca.goviprop65/gaiNSRLs.himl for & list of NSRL, ang Saction 25701 &t seq. of ihs
regulations for Information concaming how thesa levals ars calculatad,

Exposuras tizt will producs no obsarvabls rercductive sivecs af 1,000 Hmas e lavel in qussiibp,
For chemicals known to the Statz 1o cause reproduciive ic;xicify. a warning Is not required if the businsss
causing e sxposura can deménsiraie that tha axposure will producé no observabls efisct, even'st 1,000

_ times the level in quastion, In other words, the level of exposure must ba balow the "no cbservable efiact
lzvel" divided by 1,000. This number is known as ihe Maximum Aflowable Dose Lavel
(MADL). S== OEHHA's websita at: fitip:/fwvew.oehha.ca.gov/prop5igatN SRLs.imi for a list of MADLs,
and Saclion 23601 et seq, of tha ragulaiions for Informaiien concaming how these levels are calculaiad.

" Expoesuirss io Naiurally Occurring Chamicals In Food. Cartaln axposures to chzricals that nawrally
i

occur in foads (i.2., that do net result from any known human activity, including activiiy by someone othar
than the persen causing the exposura) are exempt from the waming requiramianis of the law, if the
chermical Is 2 contaminani? i must be raducad o the lowsst lavel fezsible. Regulations axpizining this
axamption can be jound in Saciion 25501; :
Discharges thet do ot result in a “significznt zmouni” of the listad chamicel entsring any source
of drinking watar, The prohibition from diseharges Into drinking waiar’cfbas not 2pply if ihe dischargsr is
able to demensiraiz fhat a “significant amount” of iz listed chemical hes not, does not, or will not pass
inio or probably pags inio a source of drinking water, and-that the dischargs complias wih all siner
applicablz laws, raguiations, paimits, raquiremenis, or orders: A "significant ameunt” maans any
deieciablz amours, except an amount that would mast the "no significant risk” level jfor chemicals that
cause cancer or thai is 1,000 iimes bslow the “no chservable sifact" Jevel for chemnicals that cause-
rapreduciive toxicily, i an Individual wera exposed to that amount in drinking wasr. -
L
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HOW IS PROPOSITION 53 ENFDRCED?

¢
Enforcamant Is carriad ot throunh civil lzwsuiis, Thasze lavisufis may ba hroughi by the Atiornay Genzral,
any districi aiornay, or cariain city atiarneys. Lawsuiis may zalso ba brought by privaiz pariies acfiné i l
thz public infsrast, bui only ajter providing notica of the allagad viclation o tha Atiornay Gangral, the
appropriate disirict atiornay and cliy atiornay, and tha businass accusad oF ihe violaticn. The noilce st
provide adaquate iniormation o allow the recipient o asssss ihs naiurs of the allzgad violstion, Tha
noiicz must comply with tha information and procedural raquiremanis spacifiad In Saciion 25303 of Tila
27 and sections 3100-3103 of Titla 1, A privais pariy may not ourste an independent enforcemani
action under Proposition 65 if one of ihie govenmanial officials noi= above infiiatas an aniorcamant.
action wiihin sixty days of tha notica, '

A businass found i be'in violation af Proposition 83 is subjesi to civil penzkias of up to §2,500 per day i
jor aach violation, In additlon, the businass may ba orderad'by a couri jo stop commiliiing the violztion.,

A private pany may not fila an enforcemani action basad on cerizin axposuras if tha alleged vialator
mzsis spaciilc conditions. For the joliowing types of 2xpostras, the Act orovidas an opperunity for tha
business fo corract the allagad violziion: .

= An exposure to alcoholfic havarages that ars consumed on ine allaged viclator's pramises o the
axisni onsite consumption is permiiiad by law; :

An exposure to a Proposition 85 listad chemical in 2 jood or beverage. praparzd and sold on the
alleged violator's pramises thai js prirzrily Intendad for immediaizconsumption or- or oif
premises. This only applies if the chamical was nos intentionally addad o the icod, and was
vosmed by cooking or similar preparsiion of i00d or baverags componants fecas ary to rendar tha "
jood or baverags palaizhle crio avoid microbiological canisminailon;

¥

-3

@ An axposurs ta environmenial tobacco smoke caused by entry of persons (othar than employsas)
on'pramises owned or oparatad by iha sllaged viclstor whara smioking Is parmitizd at any Jocation
on the premisas;

* iy v s .+ [ . * = * PRy hd - ' f‘.
An sxposure io lisiad chamicals in ehginz axhausi, {o tha axieni the ZXpOosSure ocolrs insida 2
iacility owned or oparaied by the allagad violaior and erimarily iniendad jor parking non-
: r

commerclal vahicles,

If-a private pariy alleges that a violation occurrad basad an one of ihe expesuras describad abova,
ihe privaie party must first provide ithe allegad violator a notica of spacial compliance procadure

end prooi of compliance form.

—t

proai of cempliznce form.is includad in Appendix B '

A copy of the notice of spacial compliance procadura and
and can bz downloaded from OEHHA's websiie a;
nitpi/foehha.ca.gov/prop83fiaw/pE5law7? 2003 . himl.

-
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FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATIONS. .

Conitact the Orice of Environmantal Haalh Bazard A

ssessimani's Propostion 65 Implemantation Osiice at {(818)

445.6800 or via =-malf st - . . . ,

Lo

P&5Public.Comments@oehha.ca.qov.,

Fevisad: May 2017
NOTE: Authodiy citad: Seciior 25249.12, Haalth and Sajely Code, Refarance: Sactions 25243.5.25248.6— - - ;
252487, 25248.9; 25248.10'and 25245.71, Health and Safsty Code. i
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CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health and Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Stephanie Sy, hereby declare:

1.

r2

(5]

wn

Dated:

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged that fhe
party identified in the notice has violated Health and Safety Code §25249.6 by failing to provide
clear and reasonable warnings:

I am the attorney for the noticing party;

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or expertise
who has reviewed facts, studies, or other data regarding the alleged exposure to the listed
chemical that is the subject of this action;

Based on the information obtained through those consultations, and on all other information in
my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the private action.
understand that "reasonable and meritorious case for the private action" means that the
information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiff's case can be established
and the information did not prove that the alleged Violator will be able to establish any of the
affirmative defenses set forth-in the statute;

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information identified in
Health and Safety Code §25249.7(h)(2) (i.e., (1) the identity of the persons consulted with and
relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other data reviewed by those persons).

09/14/2024 ' ﬁ

Stephanie Sy—
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PROOF OF SERVICE

L, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury:

e I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years, and not a party to the within action;
my business address is, 11622 E1 Camino Real, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92130.

On 05/14/2024, 1 served the following documents:

60-DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE §25249.7(d);

PROPOSITION 65: SUMMARY:

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT; AND

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT ATTACHMENTS (SERVED ONLY ON THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL)

on the Violator listed below via First Class Certified Mail through the United States Postal Service by:
placing true and correct copy in a sealed envelope, addressed to the Violator and providing such envelope
to a United States Postal Service Representative:

Current Presidert or CEO '
Amazon.com '

c¢/o Corporation Service Company

251 Little Falls Drive

Wilmington, DE 19808

. Current President or CEO
Catalina Snacks, Inc.
30 W 53rd St
New York, NY 10019

as well as providing copies of the notice to the public enforcers by placing a true and correct copy ina
sealed envelope, addressed to each party listed below and served as follows: _

By Uploading onto http://oag.ca.gov/prop65/add-60- The Attorney General of the State of Californi

_{ day-notice .t
By placing each envelope in a United States Postal The District Attorneys for 32 California Counties and:
Service Box, first class postage pre-paid The City Attorneys for Los Angeles and San Jose,
By sending electronic mail The following Counties; Alameda, San Joaquin, San

Luis Obispo, Sonoma, Santa Clara, Napa, Lassen,
Riverside, Tulare, Ventura, Yolo, Monterey,
Sacramento, San Francisco, Santa Barbara, San Diego,
! ) : Santa Cruz, Contra Costa, Tnyo, Mariposa, Merced,

. Nevada, Placer, Plumas, Orange and Calaveras

. The City Attorneys for San Diego and San Francisco
A list of address for each of the recipient's is attached. :

Executed on 09/14/2024 San.Marcos, California

2 |

An’éonio Sy




! By US First Class Mail:

s
e

§ COLUSA COUNTY
547 Market Street, Ste. 102
, Colusa, CA 95932

E DEL NORTE COUNTY
} 430 H Street, Room 171
Crescent City, CA 95331

| ALPINE COUNTY
PO Box 248
"Ma:kleevillc CA 96120

‘EL DORADO COUNTY
773 Pacific Street
*Placerville, CA 93657

AMADOR COUNTY
1708-Court Street #202
1fackson, CA 95642

!

FRESNQ COUNTY
#2220 Tulare Street, Ste. 1000
;Fresno, CA 93721

GLENN COUNTY
PO Box 430
‘Willows, CA 95983

BUTTE COUNTY

25 County Center Drive —
Administration Building
Oroville, CA 95565

HUNMBOLDT COUNTY
825 5th Strast T
Eureka, CA 95501

By Electronic Mail:
ALAMEDA COUNTY

Attm; Nancy O'Malley
CEPDPrunG?@aceov. Drg

CALAVERAS COUNTY
Atin; Barbara Yool
PropS5Env(@co.calaveras.caus

CONTRA COSTA. COUNTY
Attn: Stacey Grassini

serassinif@contracostadaore

INYQO COUNTY
Attn: Thomas L. Hardy

invoda@invocounty.us

H .
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Attn: Summer Stephan

SanDieggDAProps3sdeda.org
SAN DIEGO CITY ATTORNEY

Attn: Mark Ankcomn

CithttvPronGS@sandiczo.Eov.

i

"SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY,
Attn: Tori Verber

DAConsumer. Envamnmcnta!@s;ecd

org

MADERA COUNTY
209 West Yosemite Avenue
Madera, CA 93637

MARIN COUNTY.
3501 Civic Center Drive,
Room 130

San Rafael, CA 94903

MENDOCING COUNTY
PO BOX 1000
Ukiah, CA 95482

MODOC CQUNTY
204 S, Court Sireet, Room 202
Alturas, CA 96101

MONQ COUNTY
POBOX 617
Bridgeport, CA 93546

County of Los Angeles

* 210 West Temple Street,

Suite 13000
Los Angeles, CA 90012-:210

ORANGE COUNTY
341 The City Drive S., #4067
Orangé, CA 92868

*SAN BENITO COUNTY

419 4th Street
Hellister, CA 95023-3301

+

‘ORANGE COUNTY

Attn; Christina Lajes

Prop65Notice@da.ocgov.com

LASSEN COUNTY
Aftn: Michelle Latimer

miatimer@co, Jassen.ca.us

MARTPOSA COUNTY
Attn: Walter W. Wall
meda/@mariposacounty.org

MONTEREY COUNTY
Attn: Jeannine M. Pacioni
Proné, SDA@co.montercv.ga.us

" NAPA COUNTY

Attn; Alison Haley
CEPD@countvofnaps ore

.SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY |

Attn: Gregory Alker
Gregorv.alker@sfoov.org

" SAN FRANCISCO CITY

Attn; Valétie Lopez
Valerie.Lonezi@steivativ.org

< SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY
. Attn: Eric J. Dobroth

edobroth@co sio.caus

SAN MATEO COUNTY
400.County Center, Third Floor
Redwood City, CA 94063

' SHASTA COUNTY

1355 West Street 7

* Redding, CA 96001

SIERRA COUNTY

+ 100 Courthouse Square

Downieville, CA, 95936

SISKIYOU COUNTY
PO BOX 986
Yreka, CA 96097

SOLANO COUNTY
675 Texas Streat, Ste. 4500
Fairfield, CA 94533

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
316 N. Mountain View Ave
San Bernardino, CA 92413-0004

KERN COUNTY
1215 Trwdun Avenue
Balkersfield, CA. 93301

LAXE COUNTY
255 N, Forbes Strest
Lakeport, CA 93453

IMPERIAL COUNTY
940 West Main Street, Ste. 102
El Centro, CA 92243

NEVADA COUNTY
Attn: Clifford H, Newell
DA.Pron«SS@co.nevaHa.ca.u;

PLUMAS COUNTY
Attn: David Hollister

davidhollister@countyofolumas.com

RIVERSIDE COUNTY
Attn: Paul E. Zellesbach L4
Prop§sdriveoda.ore

SACRAMENTO COUNTY
Attn: Anne Marie Schubert

Prop63fmsacda.ora

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
Arm: Christopher Dalbey

DAProp6S@cp. santa-barbara ca ug
SANTA CLARA COUNTY

cAttn: Bud Porter

EPU@da_sc_cu V.0rg

" SANTA CRUZ COUNTY

Attn: Jeffrey S. Rosell
Prop6SDA@santacrizeounty.us

STANISLAUS COUNTY
832 12th Street, Ste. 300
Medesto, CA 93333
SUTTER COUNTY

446 2nd Street, Suite 102
Yuba City, CA" 95691

TEHAMA COUNTY
PO BOX 519
Red Bluff, CA 96080 .

TRINITY COUNTY
POBOX 310

- Weaverville, CA 96093

TUOLUMNE COUNTY
423 No, Washington Street
Scnora, CA 95370

© YUBA COUNTY

215 Fifth Street, Ste, 152
Marysville, CA 95901

Qffice of the City Attorney
CITY OF LOS ANGELES
200 N, Main Street

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Cifice of the City Attorney
City of San Jose

200 East Santa Clara Street
16th Floor

San Jose, CA 95113

KINGS COUNTY
1400 West Lacey Blvd,
Henford, CA 93230

SONOMA COUNTY
Attn: Stephan R. Passalzcqua

ibames(@soroma-county,org

TULARE COUNTY
Attn: Phillip 1. Cline
Prop63@co ulare.ca.us

VENTURA COUNTY
Attn: Gregory D. Totten
daspecizlops@ventura.org

YOLOQ COUNTY
Attn: Teff W, Reisig
gfepd@voiocountv.org

PLACER COUNTY
Atz Morgan Briggs Gire
propb3@placer.ca.gov

MERCED COUNTY
Atin: Kimberly Lewis

Prop&S@countyofmerced.com




